movements in the assets and liabilities of the Company between 30 June 2022 and the
Prospectus Date:

•••• 5,000,000 Tranche 1 Placement Shares issued on 10 November 2022;

•••• 5,000,000 Tranche 2 Placement Shares will be issued by 30 December 2022;

•••• up to 5,000,000 New Shares will be issued under the Offer;

•••• the Company raised $3,000,000 under the Placement;

•••• the Company will raise between nil and $1,500,000 under the Offer;

Australia Sunny Glass Group Limited
(ACN 632 790 660)

Prospectus  16

•••• the approximate costs of the Placement and the Offer will be $183,556; and

•••• allowances have been made for expenditure incurred in the normal course of business
from 30 June 2022 to the Closing Date, in the subsequent events adjustments column.

Australia Sunny Glass Group Limited
(ACN 632 790 660)

Prospectus 17

Unaudited pro forma statement of financial position

 Audited

Subsequent Event Adjustments
Unaudited
Pro Forma

Financial year
ended 30 June

2022   Placement1

Cleansing Offer
– Full

subscription

Costs2
Financial year ended

30 June 2022

 $   $   $  $   $

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 173,172   3,000,000   1,500,000  (183,556)   4,489,616
Trade receivables 804,083   804,083
Other receivables 274,731   274,731
Inventory 1,601,455   1,601,455
Total Current Assets 2,853,441   3,000,000   1,500,000  (183,556)   7,169,885

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 2,608,298   2,608,298
Right-of-use assets 5,570,419   5,570,419
Total Non-Current Assets 8,178,717   -   -   -   8,178,717
TOTAL ASSETS 11,032,158   3,000,000   1,500,000  (183,556)   15,348,602

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 2,737,363   2,737,363
Borrowings 119,105   119,105
Lease liabilities  577,269   577,269
Total Current Liabilities 3,433,737   -   -   -   3,433,737

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Borrowings 168,013   168,013
Lease liabilities  5,471,025   5,471,025
Total Non-Current liabilities 5,639,038   5,639,038

Total Liabilities 9,072,776   -   -   -   9,072,776

NET ASSETS 1,959,382   3,000,000   1,500,000  (183,556)   6,275,827

EQUITY
Issued Capital 11,077,944   3,000,000   1,500,000   15,577,944
Reserves (3,474,146)   (3,474,146)
(Accumulated  Losses) (5,644,416)   (183,556)   (5,827,972)

Total Shareholders' Equity 1,959,382   3,000,000   1,500,000  (183,556)   6,275,826

Australia Sunny Glass Group Limited
(ACN 632 790 660)

Prospectus 18

Notes:

1. Refer to Section 2.3 for additional details and NSX announcement dated 27 October 2022 (‘Australia Sunny Glass Group raises $3 million’).

2. Refer to Section 8.5 for the estimated costs of the Placement and the Offer.

Australia Sunny Glass Group Limited
(ACN 632 790 660)

Prospectus  19

4.6 Effects on activities

The Placement and Offer will provide funds for the purposes set out in Sections 2.4 and 2.5.

Following completion of the Offer, the Company intends to continue to operate and develop its